BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Amending the )
Fee Schedule for the Services. )
Provided by the Community ) ORDER NO. 42-2004
Corrections Department )
)

WHEREAS, the Columbia County Community Corrections Department
provides a variety of services to persons on probation, parole and
post-prison supervision; and

WHEREAS, the Department would like to amend the fee schedule

for these services to better reflect the cost of providing these
services;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the fee schedule for
services provided by the Community Corrections Department 1is
amended as shown on the Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the fee schedule attached
hereto as Exhibit “A” shall become effective July 1, 2004.

DATED this 4344 day of , 2004.

< CQUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OLUMBLA COUNTY, OREGON
\ Y20

Comm¥531oner

Approved as to form By:

By: <:;7?”4/k:/23,.ﬁ~(’ﬂhu By:
Off%gé of Counﬁﬂ/gounsel
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EXHIBIT A

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS
FEE SUMMARY

MONTHLY SUPERVISION FEES
ELECTRONIC HOUSE ARREST
Intake
Daily Fee
COMMUNITY SERVICE INTAKE FEE
1 - 40 hours
41-80 hours
81+ hours
Indigent at 50%
COMPACT ADMINISTRATION
(Out of state transfer)
URINALYSIS TESTING (positive)
BREAKING BARRIERS CLASS
DNA TEST
ALCOHOL/DRUG EVALUATION

RETURNED CHECK FEE

$40.00

$50.00
$15.00

$20.00
$40.00
$50.00

$100.00

$25.00
$50.00
$10.00
$90.00

$35.00



