BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Amending the) Fee Schedule for the Services.) Provided by the Community Corrections Department

ORDER NO. 42-2004

WHEREAS, the Columbia County Community Corrections Department provides a variety of services to persons on probation, parole and post-prison supervision; and

WHEREAS, the Department would like to amend the fee schedule for these services to better reflect the cost of providing these services;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the fee schedule for services provided by the Community Corrections Department is amended as shown on the Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the fee schedule attached hereto as Exhibit "A" shall become effective July 1, 2004.

DATED this 23 Net day of

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

Chair

Approved as to form

By:

By:

Commissioner

Office of County Counsel

H:\OrderResOrd\comm corrections fee order.wpd

Commissioner

EXHIBIT A

COLUMBIA COUNTY COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS FEE SUMMARY

MONTHLY SUPERVISION FEES	\$40.00
ELECTRONIC HOUSE ARREST	
Intake	\$50.00
Daily Fee	\$15.00
COMMUNITY SERVICE INTAKE FEE	
1 - 40 hours	\$20.00
41-80 hours	\$40.00
81+ hours	\$50.00
Indigent at 50%	
COMPACT ADMINISTRATION	\$100.00
(Out of state transfer)	
URINALYSIS TESTING (positive)	\$25.00
BREAKING BARRIERS CLASS	\$50.00
DNA TEST	\$10.00
ALCOHOL/DRUG EVALUATION	\$90.00
RETURNED CHECK FEE	\$35.00